KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of SERGEANT on Rs. 22,200 - 48,000/- in VARIOUS
DEPARTMENTS in THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 279/2023/SSV Cat. No. : 100/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of SERGEANT on Rs.22,200 - 48,000/- in VARIOUS
DEPARTMENTS in THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and
arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28.04.2023.

BY TRANSFER

LIST-1
(From Pensioned Junior Commissioned Officer of the Army or equivalent in the Navy or Air

Force)
Rank SI. Name T Test  Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks

No.
Nil
LIST-2

(From candidates having ten years Military Service in the Army, Navy or Air Force)

Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg  Total DOB Commy Remarks
________ N e
Nil
LIST-3
Rank SI. Name T Test Int  Wtg Total DOB Commy  Remarks
________ N e
1 77 VAISAKHS S 59.67 12.0 71.67 18/01/1988
2 56 SANTHOSH S 58.00 13.0 71.00 08/10/1987
3 11 KANNAN S 61.67 9.0 70.67 15/05/1988
4 30 ARUN KUMARM S 55.67 13.0 68.67 13/02/1983
5 75 JURAITJ 46.67 13.0 59.67 20/05/1987
6 23 REJANEESH L 43.67 13.0 56.67 01/07/1986
7 8 AKHIL P 44.33 12.0 56.33 26/10/1988
8 28 SREERAGV G 42.33 13.0 55.33 16/09/1988

9 52 SUNEESH S N 42.67 12.0 54.67 28/05/1988



N0.279/2023/SSV

SERGEANT

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Rank Sl.
No.

10 67
11 43
12 58
13 68
14 33
15 59
16 36
17 18
18 60
19 38
20 31
21 73
22 41
23 81
24 48
25 22
26 42
27 35
28 25
29 79
30 55
31 37
32 29
33 24
34 47
35 27
36 51
37 70
38 6

39 78
40 63

SHAMSUDEEN H

SREERAJGP

SUBHASH S

REJITHO S

RATHEESH K N

RATHEESHR S

SUBODHC S

SHIJU SV

KRISHNA KUMAR B

ARUN KUMAR P

RATHEESH M

SREEJITHC

AJlJ

VISHNU K

VIBIN V

KRISHNADAS D

SUMESH KUMAR K S

ARUN DAS D

AJEESHR

ANEESH S NAIR

AZEEM S

SHAJIR

ARUN KUMAR A

HASHIM M

SAJEER S

VARUN YV P

SARATH SR

RAHUL R

JAYAPRAKASH G L

SHIJU S

ARUN JOSE K L

41.67

39.00

40.33

43.00

41.00

40.67

39.67

37.33

35.33

35.00

40.67

35.67

38.33

34.00

36.33

30.67

35.33

30.33

31.00

31.00

30.00

28.67

31.67

27.67

31.33

28.33

28.00

27.33

30.33

11.0

13.0

11.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

6.0

11.0

8.0

12.0

8.0

13.0

8.0

13.0

12.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

10.0

13.0

9.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

7.0

52.67

52.00

51.33

51.00

51.00

50.67

49.67

49.33

47.33

47.00

46.67

46.67

46.33

46.00

44.33

43.67

43.33

43.33

43.00

42.00

42.00

41.67

41.67

40.67

40.33

40.33

40.00

38.33

37.33

21/05/1984

30/05/1988

20/05/1987

30/05/1988

20/05/1983

22/05/1983

21/05/1987

19/05/1988

04/03/1987

26/04/1988

06/05/1987

30/05/1986

10/05/1988

13/03/1992

11/05/1990

20/05/1987

15/04/1990

13/02/1988

10/05/1986

20/05/1990

01/12/1983

15/03/1984

31/10/1984

25/05/1981

30/05/1982

20/05/1990

14/07/1985

09/04/1986

30/05/1987

26/01/1988

20/05/1990



N0.279/2023/SSV

SERGEANT

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

46

13

20

34

76

72

14

21

53

50

71

17

61

44

39

66

57

12

65

49

15

19

62

54

40

GIREESHH S

BIJOY S S

MANOJKUMAR V

JIMNESH LALF S

ABHILASH B

VINOD V R

SAJUAS

MANEESH KUMAR M

NISHAM N

RENJITH P

AJAYRS

BIBIN NAIR B

SUJESHS S

AHAMED A

SYAM SR

MUNEER S A

ANEESH YV S

SAJIS S

LALU ALEX L

SHAHANAS A

RISHAD M

RAJESH B

SUDEEPTH LAL R

RATHEESHKUMAR G

SHIBU CHANDRAN B L

SHALU G

DHANYA PRAKASH S

VIRAJV R

PREM SEKHAR S U

AJUR

VISHNU S V

23.00

26.00

26.67

28.33

24.33

22.00

21.33

22.33

24.33

25.00

22.67

23.67

18.67

23.33

22.33

18.00

20.00

20.33

15.67

18.67

17.67

20.67

14.67

16.67

17.33

18.33

14.33

18.00

16.00

13.0

10.0

9.0

7.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

11.0

9.0

8.0

10.0

9.0

13.0

8.0

8.0

12.0

10.0

9.0

13.0

10.0

10.0

7.0

12.0

10.0

9.0

8.0

12.0

8.0

8.0

36.00

36.00

35.67

35.33

35.33

35.00

34.33

33.33

33.33

33.00

32.67

32.67

31.67

31.33

30.33

30.00

30.00

29.33

28.67

28.67

27.67

27.67

26.67

26.67

26.33

26.33

26.33

26.00

24.00

25/05/1988

25/05/1981

20/05/1982

25/12/1986

25/05/1987

18/05/1983

28/05/1983

18/06/1986

17/04/1987

30/05/1986

26/04/1990

25/05/1987

27/03/1983

07/05/1985

10/05/1984

06/06/1986

25/05/1981

02/05/1982

20/05/1985

15/05/1983

10/07/1981

02/05/1984

17/06/1980

30/05/1983

16/05/1982

15/05/1988

19/05/1981

16/05/1984

21/06/1990

20/05/1986

30/05/1986



SERGEANT

N0.279/2023/SSV 4
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Rank SI. Name 7T Test Int  Wtg Total DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
72 10 AJTHMG 1333 100 23.33 20/05/1985
73 45  VISHNU G NATH 9.33 130 22.33 03/04/1984
74 2 VIJOSHVR 1233 90 21.33 17/05/1986
75 4  ARULT 11.33 80 19.33 11/04/1986
DIRECT
LIST-1
(From Pensioned Junior Commissioned Officer of the Army or equivalent in the Navy or Air
Force)

Rank SI. Name 7T Test Int  Wtg Total DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
Main List
1 83 JOSEVP 59.00 13.0 3.00 75.00 07/03/1975 EX
2 88 JOHNSON T D 5267 13.0 3.00 68.67 20/04/1976 EX
3 82 RAJEEVP M 5233 130 3.00 68.33 25/05/1974 EX
4 85 BINEESHKUMARTT 52.00 130 2.00 67.00 30/05/1978 EX
5 86 JAYAKRISHNAN N 4400 13.0 3.00 60.00 30/05/1980 EX
6 80 VIJAYA KUMAR G 4200 13.0 3.00 5800 15/04/1972 EX
7 69  UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR B 3867 130 3.00 54.67 01/04/1969 EX
8 32 SATHEESH KUMAR P 37.33 140 3.00 54.33 30/05/1972 EX
9 87 AJAYAKUMAR THEYYATHAN 38.00 120 3.00 53.00 01/05/1974 OBC-VANIYAN EX

VALAPPIL



N0.279/2023/SSV 5 SERGEANT
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTE (1) :- The result of the applicant in OA N0.2235/2023 (Reg.N0.100108) who is provisionally included for the
interview is withheld and will be released subject to the final disposal of the OA.

NOTE (2) :-The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry
Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed form in A 4 size paper
from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs.85/-
(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account “0051 — PSC — 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”
addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram.
Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 30 (Thirty) days time to apply for
rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of the Ranked List
in the official website of the Commission (ie.,on or before 28.05.2023). The candidates can avail only one chance after
the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered.
Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be
refunded.

NOTE (4):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit a Fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the
State (Head of Account : 0051 — PSC — 800 — State PSC — 99 — Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form available from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should
be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram
within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission. A copy
of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any
defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own,
and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is 28.05.2023.
Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (5) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram within one month from the Date
of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (6) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office Thiruvananthapuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.



N0.279/2023/SSV 6 SERGEANT
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTE (7):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List, i.e. on 28.10.2023.

OBC - Other Backward Class

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V



