KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of SERGEANT on Rs. 22,200 - 48,000/- in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS in THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 279/2023/SSV Cat. No. : 100/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **SERGEANT** on **Rs.22,200 - 48,000/-** in **VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS** in **THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **28.04.2023**.

BY TRANSFER

LIST-1

(From Pensioned Junior Commissioned Officer of the Army or equivalent in the Navy or Air Force)										
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
				Nil						

LIST-2

	(From candidates having ten years Military Service in the Army, Navy or Air Force)									
Rank	SI. No.	Name		Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks

Nil

LIST-3

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	77	VAISAKH S S	59.67	12.0		71.67	18/01/1988		
2	56	SANTHOSH S	58.00	13.0		71.00	08/10/1987		
3	11	KANNAN S	61.67	9.0		70.67	15/05/1988		
4	30	ARUN KUMAR M S	55.67	13.0		68.67	13/02/1983		
5	75	JURAIJ T J	46.67	13.0		59.67	20/05/1987		
6	23	REJANEESH L	43.67	13.0		56.67	01/07/1986		
7	8	AKHIL P	44.33	12.0		56.33	26/10/1988		
8	28	SREERAG V G	42.33	13.0		55.33	16/09/1988		
9	52	SUNEESH S N	42.67	12.0		54.67	28/05/1988		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
10	67	SHAMSUDEEN H	40.67	13.0		53.67	21/05/1984		
11	43	SREERAJ G P	43.67	10.0		53.67	30/05/1988		
12	58	SUBHASH S	41.67	11.0		52.67	20/05/1987		
13	68	REJITH O S	39.00	13.0		52.00	30/05/1988		
14	33	RATHEESH K N	40.33	11.0		51.33	20/05/1983		
15	59	RATHEESH R S	43.00	8.0		51.00	22/05/1983		
16	36	SUBODH C S	41.00	10.0		51.00	21/05/1987		
17	18	SHIJU S V	40.67	10.0		50.67	19/05/1988		
18	60	KRISHNA KUMAR B	39.67	10.0		49.67	04/03/1987		
19	38	ARUN KUMAR P	37.33	12.0		49.33	26/04/1988		
20	31	RATHEESH M	35.33	12.0		47.33	06/05/1987		
21	73	SREEJITH C	35.00	12.0		47.00	30/05/1986		
22	41	AJI J	40.67	6.0		46.67	10/05/1988		
23	81	VISHNU K	35.67	11.0		46.67	13/03/1992		
24	48	VIBIN V	38.33	8.0		46.33	11/05/1990		
25	22	KRISHNADAS D	34.00	12.0		46.00	20/05/1987		
26	42	SUMESH KUMAR K S	36.33	8.0		44.33	15/04/1990		
27	35	ARUN DAS D	30.67	13.0		43.67	13/02/1988		
28	25	AJEESH R	35.33	8.0		43.33	10/05/1986		
29	79	ANEESH S NAIR	30.33	13.0		43.33	20/05/1990		
30	55	AZEEM S	31.00	12.0		43.00	01/12/1983		
31	37	SHAJI R	31.00	11.0		42.00	15/03/1984		
32	29	ARUN KUMAR A	30.00	12.0		42.00	31/10/1984		
33	24	HASHIM M	28.67	13.0		41.67	25/05/1981		
34	47	SAJEER S	31.67	10.0		41.67	30/05/1982		
35	27	VARUN V P	27.67	13.0		40.67	20/05/1990		
36	51	SARATH S R	31.33	9.0		40.33	14/07/1985		
37	70	RAHUL R	28.33	12.0		40.33	09/04/1986		
38	6	JAYAPRAKASH G L	28.00	12.0		40.00	30/05/1987		
39	78	SHIJU S	27.33	11.0		38.33	26/01/1988		
40	63	ARUN JOSE K L	30.33	7.0		37.33	20/05/1990		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
41	26	GIREESH H S	25.67	11.0		36.67	25/05/1988		
42	64	BIJOY S S	28.00	8.0		36.00	25/05/1981		
43	46	MANOJKUMAR V	23.00	13.0		36.00	20/05/1982		
44	13	JIMNESH LAL F S	26.00	10.0		36.00	25/12/1986		
45	1	ABHILASH B	26.67	9.0		35.67	25/05/1987		
46	20	VINOD V R	28.33	7.0		35.33	18/05/1983		
47	34	SAJU A S	24.33	11.0		35.33	28/05/1983		
48	76	MANEESH KUMAR M	22.00	13.0		35.00	18/06/1986		
49	72	NISHAM N	21.33	13.0		34.33	17/04/1987		
50	14	RENJITH P	22.33	11.0		33.33	30/05/1986		
51	21	AJAY R S	24.33	9.0		33.33	26/04/1990		
52	7	BIBIN NAIR B	25.00	8.0		33.00	25/05/1987		
53	53	SUJESH S S	22.67	10.0		32.67	27/03/1983		
54	50	AHAMED A	23.67	9.0		32.67	07/05/1985		
55	71	SYAM S R	18.67	13.0		31.67	10/05/1984		
56	17	MUNEER S A	23.33	8.0		31.33	06/06/1986		
57	61	ANEESH V S	22.33	8.0		30.33	25/05/1981		
58	44	SAJI S S	18.00	12.0		30.00	02/05/1982		
59	39	LALU ALEX L	20.00	10.0		30.00	20/05/1985		
60	66	SHAHANAS A	20.33	9.0		29.33	15/05/1983		
61	57	RISHAD M	15.67	13.0		28.67	10/07/1981		
62	12	RAJESH B	18.67	10.0		28.67	02/05/1984		
63	65	SUDEEPTH LAL R	17.67	10.0		27.67	17/06/1980		
64	49	RATHEESHKUMAR G	20.67	7.0		27.67	30/05/1983		
65	15	SHIBU CHANDRAN B L	14.67	12.0		26.67	16/05/1982		
66	9	SHALU G	16.67	10.0		26.67	15/05/1988		
67	19	DHANYA PRAKASH S	17.33	9.0		26.33	19/05/1981		
68	62	VIRAJ V R	18.33	8.0		26.33	16/05/1984		
69	54	PREM SEKHAR S U	14.33	12.0		26.33	21/06/1990		
70	3	AJU R	18.00	8.0		26.00	20/05/1986		
71	40	VISHNU S V	16.00	8.0		24.00	30/05/1986		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
72	10	AJITH M G	13.33	10.0		23.33	20/05/1985		
73	45	VISHNU G NATH	9.33	13.0		22.33	03/04/1984		
74	2	VIJOSH V R	12.33	9.0		21.33	17/05/1986		
75	4	ARUL T	11.33	8.0		19.33	11/04/1986		

DIRECT

LIST-1

(From Pensioned Junior Commissioned Officer of the Army or equivalent in the Navy or Air Force)

				,										
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks					
	<u>Main List</u>													
1	83	JOSE V P	59.00	13.0	3.00	75.00	07/03/1975		EX					
2	88	JOHNSON T D	52.67	13.0	3.00	68.67	20/04/1976		EX					
3	82	RAJEEV P M	52.33	13.0	3.00	68.33	25/05/1974		EX					
4	85	BINEESH KUMAR T T	52.00	13.0	2.00	67.00	30/05/1978		EX					
5	86	JAYAKRISHNAN N	44.00	13.0	3.00	60.00	30/05/1980		EX					
6	80	VIJAYA KUMAR G	42.00	13.0	3.00	58.00	15/04/1972		EX					
7	69	UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR B	38.67	13.0	3.00	54.67	01/04/1969		EX					
8	32	SATHEESH KUMAR P	37.33	14.0	3.00	54.33	30/05/1972		EX					
9	87	AJAYAKUMAR THEYYATHAN VALAPPIL	38.00	12.0	3.00	53.00	01/05/1974	OBC-VANIYAN	EX					

NOTE (1) :- The result of the applicant in OA No.2235/2023 (Reg.No.100108) who is provisionally included for the interview is withheld and will be released subject to the final disposal of the OA.

NOTE (2):-The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed form in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs.85/(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account "0051 – PSC – 105 State PSC 99 – Examination Fee" addressed to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram.** Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 30 (Thirty) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission (ie.,on or before 28.05.2023). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (4):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account: 0051 – PSC – 800 – State PSC – 99 – Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should be submitted to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Thiruvananthapuram** within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is 28.05.2023. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (5) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Thiruvananthapuram** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (6): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Thiruvananthapuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (7):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List, i.e. on 28.10.2023.

OBC - Other Backward Class

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V